EXODUSPOINT

IMPORTANT DISCLAIMERS

All jurisdictions

Below is some important information regarding ExodusPoint Capital Management, LP ("ExodusPoint US") and its affiliates (the "ExodusPoint Group").

Registration with the applicable regulatory and supervisory agencies/bodies listed below does not imply a certain level of skill or training. Unless expressly stated otherwise, the information provided on this website and other forms of communication (the "Information") is provided for informational purposes only. Unless expressly stated otherwise, under no circumstances should any Information presented be used or construed as an offer, or solicitation of any offer, or other form of invitation or inducement, to sell or buy any securities or other investments, or to provide advice regarding investments or a recommendation to purchase, sell or hold any security or other investment, or to pursue any investment style or strategy.

There can be no assurance that any particular strategy or investment will prove profitable and the information contained herein should not be interpreted to provide a guarantee of future performance. Investment strategies may be added, removed or adjusted, and/or the investment approach may be changed, at any time in our sole discretion and without any notice. There can be no guarantee that any strategy or approach employed by the ExodusPoint Group will achieve its investment objective or avoid losses. There can be no guarantee that the ExodusPoint Group's risk management framework will prevent losses from occurring. Past performance is not indicative of future results. The ExodusPoint Group does not make any representations as to the accuracy, timeliness, suitability, completeness, or relevance of any information prepared by any unaffiliated third party, whether linked to this website or incorporated in any other Information provided, and takes no responsibility therefore.

Unless expressly stated otherwise, the Information does not constitute an offer to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, advisory services or any securities or any interests in investment funds managed by the ExodusPoint Group. Offerings of securities are made only by prospectus or private offering memoranda by persons who are authorized to do so. Such offerings are made, and such investment advisory services are offered, only to persons who are both "accredited investors" as defined under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and "qualified purchasers," as defined under the US Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended or the equivalent person or entity under the relevant law or regulation in the jurisdiction or country of the applicable adviser or sub-adviser. The Information is not intended for use by any person in any jurisdiction or country where such use would be contrary to local law or regulation.

Please note the ExodusPoint Group invests in securities and does not want to receive material, non-public information and you are instructed not to communicate any such information into the ExodusPoint Group outside our market sounding process. Should you wish to carry out a market sounding, please first contact ExodusPoint Capital Management Compliance Department on: <u>XP WallCrossing@exoduspoint.com</u>.

EXODUSPOINT

Communications to/from the ExodusPoint Group, including telephone communications, may be electronically archived in accordance with relevant data protection regulations and may be subject to review and/or disclosure to someone other than the recipient. For more information, please see our privacy policy available here: https://www.exoduspoint.com/privacy .

ExodusPoint US is the only entity within the ExodusPoint Group duly authorized to offer any investor product on behalf of the ExodusPoint Group.

If you require further information, or if you have been contacted by someone claiming to offer any products on behalf of any affiliates of ExodusPoint US, please contact <u>compliance@exoduspoint.com</u>.

United States

ExodusPoint US is registered as an investment adviser with the US Securities and Exchange Commission (CRD # 294156/SEC#:801-112901), as a commodity pool operator with the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, and a member of the NFA (NFA ID: 0511741). ExodusPoint US acts as the investment manager and/or sub-advisor to ExodusPoint Partners Master Fund, LP, its feeder funds and trading vehicles. ExodusPoint Capital Management Domestic, LLC is a Texas based sub-adviser of ExodusPoint US and its affiliates. ExodusPoint Capital Management Puerto Rico, LLC is a Puerto Rico based sub-adviser of ExodusPoint US.

Other Country Specific Disclaimers

Dubai International Financial Centre: ExodusPoint Capital Management (DIFC) Limited ("ExodusPoint DIFC") is authorized and regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority ("DFSA") (DFSA reference number F007593) with its principal office located at Gate District Gate Building, Unit 55, Level 15, Dubai International Financial Centre. ExodusPoint DIFC acts as a sub-adviser to ExodusPoint US.

Hong Kong: ExodusPoint Capital Management Hong Kong Limited ("ExodusPoint HK") is licensed to carry on Type 9 (Asset Management) activities by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong with CE number BOU243 with its principal office located at 7/F Two Chinachem Central, 26 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong. ExodusPoint HK acts as a sub-adviser to ExodusPoint US and its affiliates.

Japan: ExodusPoint Capital Management International Holdings, Inc., Japan branch ("ExodusPoint Japan") has been registered as a Discretionary Investment Manager and an Investment Advisor with the Kanto Local Finance Bureau of Japan with its principal office located at Level 2, Marunouchi Nijubashi Building, 3-2-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005. ExodusPoint Japan acts as a sub-adviser to ExodusPoint US.

Jersey: ExodusPoint Capital Management Jersey, Ltd ("ExodusPoint Jersey") is authorized and regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission with its principal office located at Floor One, Liberation Station, Suite 101, Esplanade, St Helier, JE2 3AS, Jersey. ExodusPoint Jersey acts as a sub-adviser to ExodusPoint US.

EXODUSPOINT

Singapore: ExodusPoint Capital Management Singapore, Pte. Ltd. ("ExodusPoint Singapore") holds a capital markets service license and dealing license issued by the Monetary Authority of Singapore for the provision of fund management services to eligible investors with its principal office located at Ocean Financial Center, 10 Collyer Quay #19-06/08 S049315. ExodusPoint Singapore acts as a sub-adviser to ExodusPoint US and as investment manager to XP Asia Strategies Singapore, Pte. Ltd.

United Kingdom: ExodusPoint Capital Management UK, LLP ("ExodusPoint UK") is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority ("FCA") (FCA reference number 828549) with its principal office located at 20 St James's Street, SW1A 1ES, London. ExodusPoint UK acts as a sub-adviser to ExodusPoint US and its affiliates.

The ExodusPoint Group may establish new affiliates and/or sub-advisory relationships in the future.